GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 2007
ANSWERED ON - 20/12/2023
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN HARYANA
2007. SHRI KARTIKEYA SHARMA:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of National Highways in the state of Haryana;

(b) the total length of National Highways constructed in the State of Haryana during the last five years; and

(c) the total length of National Highways and road infrastructure projects underway and proposed in the State of Haryana?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The total length of National Highways (NHs) in the state of Haryana at present is 3391 km.

(b) The total length of NHs constructed in the state of Haryana during the last five years i.e.,
2018-19 to 2022-23 is 1500 km.

(c) The development of NHs is a continuous process. NH development projects are taken up based on traffic requirements, inter-se priority and availability of funds. Total 38 NH projects covering alength of 942 km amounting to Rs 40459 crore are under various stages of implementation in the state of Haryana.
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